HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Judiciary to Original House Bill No. 728 by Representative Garofalo

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "Articles" and before "4919" delete "4917, 4918,"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 3, after "(5)," and before "4922," delete "(B), and (C),"
- 5 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 6 On page 1, line 4, after "Articles" and before 4921.1" delete "4917.1, 4917.2, 4917.3,"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 1, line 5, after "courts;" delete the remainder of the line and insert "to provide
- 9 relative to the service of citations;"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 1, line 6, after "procedures;" and before "and" insert "to provide relative to notice
- 12 of judgment;"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 1, line 8, after "Articles" and before "4919" delete "4917, 4918,"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 16 On page 1, line 10, after "(5)," and before "4922," delete "(B), and (C),"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 1, line 10, after "Articles" and before 4921.1" delete "4917.1, 4917.2, 4917.3,"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 20 On page 1, delete lines 12 through 17 in their entirety
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 2, delete lines 1 through 29 in their entirety
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 24 On page 3, delete lines 1 through 3 in their entirety
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- On page 3, line 8, after "copy of" and before "exclusive" delete "the petition," and insert
- 27 "any petition, which has been filed,"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 2 On page 3, delete lines 19 through 27
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 4 On page 4, delete lines 1 through 7
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 6 On page 4, line 11, after "provisions" and before the comma "," change "in (A)" to "of
- 7 Paragraph A"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- 9 On page 4, line 12, after "filing of" and before "petition" change "the" to "a"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- On page 4, at the beginning of line 13, change "rial" to "trial"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- On page 4, line 14, after "the" and before "of" change "issuance" to "service" and on the
- same line after "citation" delete the remainder of the line
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 19
- On page 4, at the beginning of line 15, delete "less than ten days before the time set for trial"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 20
- On page 4, line 16, after "to" and before "so" change "dos" to "do"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 21
- 20 On page 4, line 25, after "testimony," delete the remainder of the line
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 22
- On page 4, at the beginning of line 26, delete "of which the parties may be unaware,"